

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited

Date: 11.04.2017.

To. The Manager, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (Designated Stock Exchange), P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Filing of Quarterly Compliances for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2017.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the followings for the Quarterended 31st March, 2017, for your record and reference:

- 1. Statement showing holding of securities and Shareholding Pattern for the Quarterended 31st March, 2017 as per Regulation 31(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. Compliance Report on Corporate Governance as per Regulation 27(2)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2

3. Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited Ar. K. County A.B. Chakrabarty (FCS 7184) **Company Secretary**

CC:

1. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7 Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001.

Regd. Office : 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700 071

Tel. : +91-33-2282 3744/45/3671/99, Fax : +91-33-2282 3739, E-mail : kolkata@kkalpana.co.in

Mumbai Office : 106, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053, India Tel.: +91-22-67021470/71/72, Fax : +91-22-6702 1473 E-mail : mumbai@kkalpana.co.in

www.kkalpanagroup.com



CB MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LIMITED P-22, BONDEL ROAD, KOLKATA – 700019 PHONE : (033) 2280/6692/93/94/2486, 40116700/6711/6717/6723, 4011 6728 (D) FAX : (033) 40116739, EMAIL : rta@cbmsl.com Website : <u>www.cbmsl.com</u> CIN- U74140WB1994PTC062959

Date: 4th April, 2017

The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. The Secretary Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700 001

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate certifying physical & electronic transfer facility.

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for half <u>year ended 31.03.2017.</u>

As required under the above referred regulation, we certify as follows:

The Company has appointed CB Management Services (P) Ltd. as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company.

The RTA is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide registration no. INR000003324 dated 19th June, 2012 having permanent registration.

That all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are being duly maintained by the RTA.

For Kkalpana Industries(India) Ltd.

minin Compliance Officer

Name : A B Chakrabarty Designation : Company Secretary & Compliance Officer For CB Management Services (P) Ltd. (RTA)

S K Sengupta Compliance Officer